



FEI BIDDING UPDATE - 11 March 2024

FEI Series - Season 2025, 2025/2026 Bidding Process Now Open!

The FEI is pleased to announce that the bid process for the 2025 (2025/26) season of the FEI Series listed below will open today.

FEI Jumping Ponies' Trophy season 2025

FEI **Jumping** Nations Cup™ Youth season 2025

FEI **Dressage** World Cup™ (WEL) season 2025/2026

FEI **Driving** World Cup[™] season 2025/2026

FEI **Eventing** Nations Cup™ season 2025

The relevant bid application forms are now available and can be downloaded by accessing the FEI Bidding Platform. Organising Committees and National Federations interested in hosting a leg/qualifier (or Final, if applicable) of any of the above listed FEI Series are invited to download the application form, fill it out and, once completed, submit it via the FEI Bidding Platform, together with any additional relevant documentation.

The deadline to submit the bids is Friday, **12 April 2024**. The following table shows an overview of the relevant steps and dates concerning the bidding process.

Process	
Monday, 11 March 2024	Opening of the Bidding process
Friday, 12 April 2024	Deadline for submitting applications
Second half of April 2024	Host Agreement to be provided to (shortlisted) Candidates
May 2024	FEI and Technical Committee(s) evaluation of each bid
Friday, 24 May 2024	Deadline for Host Agreement to be signed by Candidate/National Federation and returned to the FEI
FEI Board Meeting June 2024	Allocation decision by FEI and announcement of the host Organisers of the different FEI Series Qualifiers/legs

National Federations are kindly asked to share this information with the Organising Committees.

For any questions regarding the bidding process, please contact **bidding@fei.org**.





TOP PARTNER



PARTNERS











Contact

Fédération Equestre Internationale HM King Hussein I Building Chemin de la Joliette 8 1006 Lausanne Switzerland

Add us to your address book

FEI Communications Department communications@fei.org

Copyright © 2011 - 2024 Fédération Equestre Internationale, All rights reserved